
Sport Shots
. BY CHARLES CARPENTER

1949 BOTS AND GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL TEAM RECORDS
Boys Scoring
Herman Mauney, center
Jack Ruth, forward
Bill Amos, guard
Herman Jackson, forward
Hunter Warllck, guard
Steve Jones, center
Richard White, guard *

Carl Moss, guard
Bob Kimmell, forward
Garland Still, forward '

Team Totals
Opponents Totals

Girls Scoring
Mary Lou Barnette, center
Jan Reynolds, forward
Hazel Floyd, forward
Mary Medlin, forward
Evelyn Roberts, forward
Myrtle Hoyle, forward
Betty Hawkins, forward
Myrtle Hoyle, guard
Peggy Jackson, guard
Nell Whitley, guard
Evelyn Roberts, guard
Dorothy Smith, guard
Iris Patterson, guard
Jan Reynolds, guard
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26 111
27 94

12
12
12
12
12
4
3
3
7.
1

73
44
28
2T
12
4
3
2
1
0

23
23
28

9
5
1
0
5
0

50
48
'52
27
21
7
2
0
15
1

.460

.480

.540

.259

.430

.714

.500
000
.333
.000

29
25
3
5
2
11

. 3

61
33
13
7
4
7
0

12 194 101 223 .453 160 489 40.8
12 138 84 186 .452 203 360 30.0
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KEY.
GP.games played.
FG.field goals
FTM.free throws made
FTA.free throws attempted
AVG..average
PF.personal fouls
TF.technical fouls
TP.total points
GA.game average

.tx.
Te3m records of the 1949 Central

high boys and girls basketball
teams are printed above for the ben
efit of the statistics-minded cage
fans.

Although they don't always tell
the whole story, statistics have a
way of creeping into all sports ac¬
tivities. Its not that sports writers
canH dig up anything to write about,
not always, that Is. The figures can
tell a big story.

High indhSiual averages should
not reflect the 'itory away from
"the team" picture. Bob Kimmell
hit only one field foal during the

10 111 64 125 19 286
10 114 72 138 14 300

season, but that 2-pointer could pro¬
bably be classed as (lie "best goal."It aided in downing Shelby here by
a score of 36-35.
Looking at the statistics, Mauney

was tops in scoring for the boys with
169 points in 12 games for 14.1
points per game. Barnette was high
for the girls with 118 in 10 games,
or 11.8 points per fray.
The boys averaged 40.8 points for

12 games. They scored 489 points,
194 field goals and 101 free throws.
The girls hit 111 field goals and 64
charity tosses for a total of 286
points in 10 games, an average of
28j6 points per game.

In the free throw department,
where games and titles are often
won or lost, the boys team had" to
take 223 free shots from their kind-
hearted opponents in order to even
the score. Kings Mountain gave 186
free shots to opponents, but ipade
only 101 of their 223 to gain a slight
edge as their foes made good on 84
of their 186 shots. The boys were

YOUTH RALLY.In preparation for
the revival campaign in the Kings
Mountain Association there will be
held in the Fimt Baptist church of
Sholby, a Youth Rally, Saturday.
March 19. at 7:30. All young people
from the entire association axe urg¬
ed to be present. Rev. J. C. Canipe.
superintendent of evangelism in
North Carolina, will be the speaker.
guilty of only 160 fouls as compar¬
ed to 203 miscues made by their op¬
ponents.

Bill Amos was individual high in
the free throw dept.,- with 28 (also
highest number) completions in 52
attempts for an average of .540. Rev
nolds hit 22 to top the girls. Steve
Jones, a reserve on rhe boys squad,
hit 5 of 7 for .714.

.ho.
Hats off dept..to Barbara Mat

thews and Major Loftin. basketball
team scorers, for their fine work in
keeping us posted with the boxes.

.dad.
DOTS AND DASHES . Henderson

ville boys high school basketball
team of the Westren Class A confer¬
ence, suc<-essfully defended Its 1948
state class A title last week by
downing Kinston at Durham. The!
Skylarks had defeated Kinstoii in
|948 for the title in a close game,
made no doubts about U this year
with Tommy McCul lough and team-
mates running hot in the final chap¬
ter ... don't forget to Join and at¬
tend the organizational meeting of
the Mountaineer Club Monday night
at City Hall . . . plenty of good bas- i
ketball scraps at Central last week
and early this week. The intradu¬
ral tournament was in plav.

Hog support prices have been set
at 90 percent of parity through Mar-
ch, 1950.

NOW AT STERCHI'S, THE

LOWEST PRICED
IN 8 YEARSAPEX

WASHER

# ££&' IZIMZ.TSai . r*>
. Tafcf» f/i* "frfc**

out of
Laundry Work!

The New 1949 APEX
WASHER $OQ-95MODEL fil WW

On EwytT«rm*
This is what you'va bmn waiting for.a fina. big washer under $100

and &na that's sacond to nona in quality and appearance. You'll
ba proud to own it ... and youH ba happiar artjoying the freedom
trorr. hard wathday labor Jf will bring you.

Mountain St
....¦.* \\*. *%;¦U Vf
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Other StMChi Store* To Serve Ton At JUhawille.
Beadanonvflla. Shelby Totaet City. Charlotto,
Oattnia Concord. Kannapolle end Saliabn«y<

inch rubber rolls and rever¬
sible flume type drain.
Tarqet type pressure release
and top reset. Aluminum
finish.
MOTOR: Heaw duty. '/4

H. P. iplash Droof motor,
orecision built bv Aoex end
nermanently lubricated.
CORD: 8'A feet of black,

'ubber covered cord mois¬
ture proof w>th oatented
Aoe* strain relief and non-
^realt^We rubber pluq. Ao-
*>roved by Underwriters* La¬
boratories.
MECHANISM: Aoex di¬

rect drive mechanism, pre¬
cision built for quiet opera¬
tion. Sealed in oil for per¬
manent lubrication.

RNISH: ' White baked
anamal with wringer and
feed pan of satin aluminum
finish.

TUB: Clean, durable.
wKite vitreous porcelain
steel tub with corrugated
tides.
TUB COVER: Oome

shared cover w i t h Rump
and inlet hole. White baked
enamel finKh and black
rubber trim.
AGITATOR: Three-vane,

ca<t Aluminum aqitator.
CASTERS: Bia 2 inch,

quiet easy rolliflo rubber
wheats. Metal oerts pro-
tected bv cadmium plating.
WRINGER: Fiqht posi-

it'nn safety wringer ha* 2

CARD OF THANKS
We wish to express our sincere ap¬

preciation to our many friends and,
neighbors for their thoughtfulness
and sympathy shown to us during
t-he sickness and death of our hus
band and father. Also for the beau
tiful flowers.
Mrs. Frank Goforth and Children,!

m-lSpd |
Trust Territories of Pacific Is¬

lands under Navy jurisdiction have
opened its doors to commercial fish
ing industries.

PIEDMONT WASHERE7TE
N. Piedmont Ave. Telephone 574-W

New Red Bliss

POTATOES.5 lbs. . 32c
Winesap Apples.3 lbs. .... 39c
Yellow Onions.3 lbs. 13c
Size 54 arid 64

GRAPEFRUIT.5 for 33c
Fresh Tender

STRING BEANS.2 lbs. .... 35c
8-Lb. Bag

ORANGES 47c
Tender Crisp

CARROTS.2bunches 17c
Firm Slicing

TOMATOES.2 lbs. .... .. ... 45c

No 2
Can

Corn 2 £2*
AJrP Pineapple .

I,,;-. ' 4«-Oz' IJICG _____ Can
Packer's Label
T 2
Ann Pace Salad

^roccinrt
lona Sliced or Halves

No I
Cans

Pt
Jar

"onrwoq
Wild American
^^on<;o

No 2H
Can

Lb

^nUen Maid Uneolnred
*-">

<*rine Pk*.

IB Oe
Can 10c

Ann PaRe

.VAtP's Own Vegetable Shortenlns

%<£. 89c¦«*o
^unnyfleld Self-Rising

I^ur
Dried

Beans _

tons Cut

Beets

10-Lb > 70_
Bag #W

Ui 79c
No t
Can 13c

Wesson Pt. Can
OIL . . 34c
1 lb. Can

SNOWDRIFT . . 35c
Duff's Hot Pkg
ROLL MIX .... 27c
Pard Dog 2 l ib Cans
FOOD ....... 28c
Red Band Self-Risjng 10 lb bag
FLOUR $1.02
Staley'sCube 7-oz. Pkg.
STARCH Gc
Flako Pie Pkg.
CRUST 17c
Shortening 1-lb. Can
SPBY 35c

MILK
36cTall

C»na

Mild and Mellow C0fTt*«
» O'C OCK

bU Vk - ? Z $1-15

One Pound Bag **».

DRIED APPLES 37c
One Pound Bag . utf

DRIED PEACHES 33c
One Pound Bag *

PRUNES 24c
One Pound Bag

JELLY EGGS l.., 27c
2 Pounds

PINTO BEANS 29c
No. 2% Can Peach -Treat

PEACHES.2 for 49c
One Pound Can Iona

BLACKEYE PEAS-2 for 19c

VEL
Buy one at Reg. Prioe
Get one for % Price

Both 44c

Lux Toilet

SOAP
2 Reg. Bars 17c

Palmolive

son?

SPIC AND
SPAN

2 Pkgs. 41c

Lux Toilet

SOAP
Bath Bar 12c

Palmolive

SOAP
2 Reg. Boors 17c Both Bear 12c

Sweetheart
SOAP

4 Bors&7c
Including 1 Bar for lc

Octagon
SOAP

3 Bart 23c

Blu White

FLAKES
Pkg. 9c

Octagon Soap

POWDER
Pkg. 22c

CRISPO
COOKIES
10 Or. Boxes

OATMEAL 19c
Black
WALNUT 19c
COCOANUT 19c
BRIDGE 19c

A & P Baked
Goods
Jane barker

COLOEN LOAF
Cake 25c

M/irvel
DINNER ROLLS
^ <10c
Marvel

HOME STYLE
18c


